
SKIN ON SKIN BC FOUNDATION SPF 40 - DEEP GOLDEN- octisalate,
homosalate, zinc oxide cream  
SKIN ON SKIN BC FOUNDATION SPF 40 - DEEP WARM- octisalate, homosalate,
zinc oxide cream  
SKIN ON SKIN BC FOUNDATION SPF 40 - TAN GOLDEN- octisalate,
homosalate, zinc oxide cream  
YENSA Beauty, LLC
----------
Drug Facts

Active ingredients
Octisalate 3%
Homosalate 7%
Zinc Oxide 7%

Purpose
Sunscreen

Use
helps prevent sunburn

Warnings
For external use only
Do not use

on damaged or broken skin

When using this product
keep out of eyes. Rinse with water to remove.

Stop use and ask a doctor if
rash occurs

Keep out of reach of children.
If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions
For sunscreen use:

apply liberally 15 minutes before sun exposure
reapply at least every 2 hours
use a water resistant sunscreen if swimming or sweating



children under 6 months of age: Ask a doctor
Sun Protection Measures. Spending time in the sun increases your risk of skin
cancer and early skin aging. To decrease this risk, regularly use a sunscreen with a
Broad Spectrum SPF value of 15 or higher and other sun protection measures
including:
limit time in the sun, especially from 10 a.m.-2 p.m.
wear long-sleeved shirts, pants, hats, and sunglasses

Other information
protect the product in this container from excessive heat and direct sun

Inactive ingredients
Water, Isononyl Isononanoate, Hydrogenated Polyisobutene, Butylene Glycol, Cetyl
PEG/PPG-10/1 Dimethicone, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Arbutin, Synthetic Beeswax,
Phenyl Trimethicone, Sorbitan Sesquioleate, Dimethicone, Sodium Chloride, Polyglyceryl-
4 Diisostearate/Polyhydroxystearate/Sebacate, Stearalkonium Hectorite, Magnesium
Aluminum Silicate, Caprylyl Glycol, Dimethicone/Vinyl Dimethicone Crosspolymer,
Synthetic Wax, Pentylene Glycol, Borago Officinalis Seed Oil, Ethylhexylglycerin,
Adenosine, Olea Europaea (Olive) Fruit Oil, Sesamum Indicum (Sesame) Seed Oil, Citrus
Aurantium Bergamia (Bergamot) Fruit Oil, Aronia Melanocarpa Fruit Extract, Camellia
Sinensis Leaf Extract, Nigella Sativa Seed Extract, Laminaria Japonica Extract, Sesamum
Indicum (Sesame) Seed Extract, Oryza Sativa (Rice) Extract, Rubus Fruticosus
(Blackberry) Fruit Extract, Undaria Pinnatifida Extract, Lavandula Angustifolia (Lavender)
Oil, Cananga Odorata Flower Oil, Citrus Aurantium Dulcis (Orange) Peel Oil, Cymbopogon
Martini Oil, Pelargonium Graveolens Flower Oil, Salvia Hispanica Seed Extract, Lentinus
Edodes Extract, Michelia Alba Leaf Oil, Eugenia Caryophyllus (Clove) Leaf Oil, Eucalyptus
Globulus Leaf Oil, Urtica Dioica (Nettle) Extract, 1,2-Hexanediol, Michelia Alba Flower Oil,
Tocopherol, Phenoxyethanol, Sodium Hyaluronate, Jasminum Grandiflorum (Jasmine)
Flower Extract, Acetyl Hexapeptide-8, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides

Questions or comments?
Visit us at www.yensa.com

PRINCIPAL DISPLAY PANEL - 30 ML TUBE LABEL - TAN GOLDEN





YENSA
SKIN ON SKIN BC FOUNDATION
BB + CC, FULL COVERAGE BROAD SPECTRUM SPF 40 SUNSCREEN
8 SUPERBLACKS ESSENCE
Net 1 fl. oz. / 30 mL ℮
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YENSA
SKIN ON SKIN BC FOUNDATION
BB + CC, FULL COVERAGE BROAD SPECTRUM SPF 40 SUNSCREEN
8 SUPERBLACKS ESSENCE
Net 1 fl. oz. / 30 mL ℮

SKIN ON SKIN BC FOUNDATION SPF 40 - DEEP GOLDEN  
octisalate, homosalate, zinc oxide cream

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:72782-117

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

OCTISALATE (UNII: 4X49Y0596W) (OCTISALATE - UNII:4X49Y0596W) OCTISALATE 3 g  in 100 mL
HOMOSALATE (UNII: V06SV4M95S) (HOMOSALATE - UNII:V06SV4M95S) HOMOSALATE 7 g  in 100 mL
ZINC OXIDE (UNII: SOI2LOH54Z) (Z INC OXIDE - UNII:SOI2LOH54Z) Z INC OXIDE 7 g  in 100 mL

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

SESAMUM INDICUM (SESAME) SEED OIL (UNII: QX10HYY4QV)  
GREEN TEA LEAF (UNII: W2ZU1RY8B0)  
YLANG-YLANG OIL (UNII: 8YOY78GNNX)  
BLACKBERRY (UNII: 8A6OMU3I8L)  
BORAGO OFFICINALIS SEED OIL (UNII: F8XAG1755S)  
SODIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: 451W47IQ8X)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
ORANGE OIL, COLD PRESSED (UNII: AKN3KSD11B)  
POLYGLYCERYL-4 DIISOSTEARATE/POLYHYDROXYSTEARATE/SEBACATE (UNII: 687U3PEB2Y)  
EUGENIA CARYOPHYLLUS (CLOVE) LEAF OIL (UNII: VCA5491KVF)  
TOCOPHEROL (UNII: R0ZB2556P8)  
ISONONYL ISONONANOATE (UNII: S4V5BS6GCX)  
LAMINARIA JAPONICA (UNII: WE98HW412B)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
DIMETHICONE (UNII: 92RU3N3Y1O)  
HYALURONATE SODIUM (UNII: YSE9PPT4TH)  



CETYL PEG/PPG-10/1 DIMETHICONE (HLB 2) (UNII: V2W71V8T0X)  
SYNTHETIC BEESWAX (UNII: 08MNR5YE2R)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
ARONIA MELANOCARPA FRUIT JUICE (UNII: D2EVP827PJ)  
SESAMUM INDICUM (SESAME) SEED (UNII: 7Y1255HVXR)  
UNDARIA PINNATIFIDA (UNII: ICV1OK7M1S)  
LENTINULA EDODES MYCELIUM (UNII: CU2S39TB8O)  
MAGNESIUM ALUMINUM SILICATE (UNII: 6M3P64V0NC)  
PINENE (UNII: 996299PUKB)  
SORBITAN SESQUIOLEATE (UNII: 0W8RRI5W5A)  
STEARALKONIUM HECTORITE (UNII: OLX698AH5P)  
PHENYL TRIMETHICONE (UNII: DR0K5NOJ4R)  
CHIA SEED (UNII: NU0OLX06F8)  
PELARGONIUM GRAVEOLENS FLOWER OIL (UNII: 3K0J1S7QGC)  
FERROUS OXIDE (UNII: G7036X8B5H)  
DIMETHICONE/VINYL DIMETHICONE CROSSPOLYMER (HARD PARTICLE) (UNII: H895X08VNQ)  
URTICA DIOICA LEAF (UNII: X6M0DRN46Q)  
TITANIUM DIOXIDE (UNII: 15FIX9V2JP)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
LINALYL ACETATE (UNII: 5K47SSQ51G)  
RICE GERM (UNII: 7N2B70SFEZ)  
NIGELLA SATIVA SEED (UNII: 4LVZ0Z0ITT)  
CAPRYLYL GLYCOL (UNII: 00YIU5438U)  
LAVENDER OIL (UNII: ZBP1YXW0H8)  
LINALOOL (UNII: D81QY6I88E)  
LIMONENE, (+)- (UNII: GFD7C86Q1W)  
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)  
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE (UNII: C9H2L21V7U)  
ARBUTIN (UNII: C5INA23HXF)  
GERANIOL (UNII: L837108USY)  
ACETYL HEXAPEPTIDE-8 (UNII: L4EL31FWIL)  
SYNTHETIC WAX (1200 MW) (UNII: Q3Z4BCH099)  
HYDROGENATED POLYISOBUTENE (450 MW) (UNII: 7YR4ZFS62E)  
BERGAMOT OIL (UNII: 39W1PKE3JI)  
BETA-CARYOPHYLLENE (UNII: BHW853AU9H)  
ADENOSINE (UNII: K72T3FS567)  
PENTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 50C1307PZG)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:72782-117-

30 1 in 1 BOX 07/01/2025

1 30 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

Marketing Information
Marketing Application Number or Monograph Marketing Start Marketing End



Category Citation Date Date
OTC Monograph Drug M020 07/01/2025

SKIN ON SKIN BC FOUNDATION SPF 40 - DEEP WARM  
octisalate, homosalate, zinc oxide cream

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:72782-118

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

OCTISALATE (UNII: 4X49Y0596W) (OCTISALATE - UNII:4X49Y0596W) OCTISALATE 3 g  in 100 mL
HOMOSALATE (UNII: V06SV4M95S) (HOMOSALATE - UNII:V06SV4M95S) HOMOSALATE 7 g  in 100 mL
ZINC OXIDE (UNII: SOI2LOH54Z) (Z INC OXIDE - UNII:SOI2LOH54Z) Z INC OXIDE 7 g  in 100 mL

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

SESAMUM INDICUM (SESAME) SEED OIL (UNII: QX10HYY4QV)  
GREEN TEA LEAF (UNII: W2ZU1RY8B0)  
YLANG-YLANG OIL (UNII: 8YOY78GNNX)  
BLACKBERRY (UNII: 8A6OMU3I8L)  
BORAGO OFFICINALIS SEED OIL (UNII: F8XAG1755S)  
SODIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: 451W47IQ8X)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
ORANGE OIL, COLD PRESSED (UNII: AKN3KSD11B)  
POLYGLYCERYL-4 DIISOSTEARATE/POLYHYDROXYSTEARATE/SEBACATE (UNII: 687U3PEB2Y)  
EUGENIA CARYOPHYLLUS (CLOVE) LEAF OIL (UNII: VCA5491KVF)  
TOCOPHEROL (UNII: R0ZB2556P8)  
ISONONYL ISONONANOATE (UNII: S4V5BS6GCX)  
LAMINARIA JAPONICA (UNII: WE98HW412B)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
DIMETHICONE (UNII: 92RU3N3Y1O)  
HYALURONATE SODIUM (UNII: YSE9PPT4TH)  
CETYL PEG/PPG-10/1 DIMETHICONE (HLB 2) (UNII: V2W71V8T0X)  
SYNTHETIC BEESWAX (UNII: 08MNR5YE2R)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
ARONIA MELANOCARPA FRUIT JUICE (UNII: D2EVP827PJ)  
SESAMUM INDICUM (SESAME) SEED (UNII: 7Y1255HVXR)  
UNDARIA PINNATIFIDA (UNII: ICV1OK7M1S)  
LENTINULA EDODES MYCELIUM (UNII: CU2S39TB8O)  
MAGNESIUM ALUMINUM SILICATE (UNII: 6M3P64V0NC)  
PINENE (UNII: 996299PUKB)  
SORBITAN SESQUIOLEATE (UNII: 0W8RRI5W5A)  
STEARALKONIUM HECTORITE (UNII: OLX698AH5P)  



PHENYL TRIMETHICONE (UNII: DR0K5NOJ4R)  
CHIA SEED (UNII: NU0OLX06F8)  
PELARGONIUM GRAVEOLENS FLOWER OIL (UNII: 3K0J1S7QGC)  
FERROUS OXIDE (UNII: G7036X8B5H)  
DIMETHICONE/VINYL DIMETHICONE CROSSPOLYMER (HARD PARTICLE) (UNII: H895X08VNQ)  
URTICA DIOICA LEAF (UNII: X6M0DRN46Q)  
TITANIUM DIOXIDE (UNII: 15FIX9V2JP)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
LINALYL ACETATE (UNII: 5K47SSQ51G)  
RICE GERM (UNII: 7N2B70SFEZ)  
NIGELLA SATIVA SEED (UNII: 4LVZ0Z0ITT)  
CAPRYLYL GLYCOL (UNII: 00YIU5438U)  
LAVENDER OIL (UNII: ZBP1YXW0H8)  
LINALOOL (UNII: D81QY6I88E)  
LIMONENE, (+)- (UNII: GFD7C86Q1W)  
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)  
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE (UNII: C9H2L21V7U)  
ARBUTIN (UNII: C5INA23HXF)  
GERANIOL (UNII: L837108USY)  
ACETYL HEXAPEPTIDE-8 (UNII: L4EL31FWIL)  
SYNTHETIC WAX (1200 MW) (UNII: Q3Z4BCH099)  
HYDROGENATED POLYISOBUTENE (450 MW) (UNII: 7YR4ZFS62E)  
BERGAMOT OIL (UNII: 39W1PKE3JI)  
BETA-CARYOPHYLLENE (UNII: BHW853AU9H)  
ADENOSINE (UNII: K72T3FS567)  
PENTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 50C1307PZG)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:72782-118-

30 1 in 1 BOX 07/01/2025

1 30 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M020 07/01/2025

SKIN ON SKIN BC FOUNDATION SPF 40 - TAN GOLDEN  
octisalate, homosalate, zinc oxide cream

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:72782-116



Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

OCTISALATE (UNII: 4X49Y0596W) (OCTISALATE - UNII:4X49Y0596W) OCTISALATE 3 g  in 100 mL
HOMOSALATE (UNII: V06SV4M95S) (HOMOSALATE - UNII:V06SV4M95S) HOMOSALATE 7 g  in 100 mL
ZINC OXIDE (UNII: SOI2LOH54Z) (Z INC OXIDE - UNII:SOI2LOH54Z) Z INC OXIDE 7 g  in 100 mL

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

SESAMUM INDICUM (SESAME) SEED OIL (UNII: QX10HYY4QV)  
GREEN TEA LEAF (UNII: W2ZU1RY8B0)  
YLANG-YLANG OIL (UNII: 8YOY78GNNX)  
BLACKBERRY (UNII: 8A6OMU3I8L)  
BORAGO OFFICINALIS SEED OIL (UNII: F8XAG1755S)  
SODIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: 451W47IQ8X)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
ORANGE OIL, COLD PRESSED (UNII: AKN3KSD11B)  
POLYGLYCERYL-4 DIISOSTEARATE/POLYHYDROXYSTEARATE/SEBACATE (UNII: 687U3PEB2Y)  
EUGENIA CARYOPHYLLUS (CLOVE) LEAF OIL (UNII: VCA5491KVF)  
TOCOPHEROL (UNII: R0ZB2556P8)  
ISONONYL ISONONANOATE (UNII: S4V5BS6GCX)  
LAMINARIA JAPONICA (UNII: WE98HW412B)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
DIMETHICONE (UNII: 92RU3N3Y1O)  
HYALURONATE SODIUM (UNII: YSE9PPT4TH)  
CETYL PEG/PPG-10/1 DIMETHICONE (HLB 2) (UNII: V2W71V8T0X)  
SYNTHETIC BEESWAX (UNII: 08MNR5YE2R)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
ARONIA MELANOCARPA FRUIT JUICE (UNII: D2EVP827PJ)  
SESAMUM INDICUM (SESAME) SEED (UNII: 7Y1255HVXR)  
UNDARIA PINNATIFIDA (UNII: ICV1OK7M1S)  
LENTINULA EDODES MYCELIUM (UNII: CU2S39TB8O)  
MAGNESIUM ALUMINUM SILICATE (UNII: 6M3P64V0NC)  
PINENE (UNII: 996299PUKB)  
SORBITAN SESQUIOLEATE (UNII: 0W8RRI5W5A)  
STEARALKONIUM HECTORITE (UNII: OLX698AH5P)  
PHENYL TRIMETHICONE (UNII: DR0K5NOJ4R)  
CHIA SEED (UNII: NU0OLX06F8)  
PELARGONIUM GRAVEOLENS FLOWER OIL (UNII: 3K0J1S7QGC)  
FERROUS OXIDE (UNII: G7036X8B5H)  
DIMETHICONE/VINYL DIMETHICONE CROSSPOLYMER (HARD PARTICLE) (UNII: H895X08VNQ)  
URTICA DIOICA LEAF (UNII: X6M0DRN46Q)  
TITANIUM DIOXIDE (UNII: 15FIX9V2JP)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
LINALYL ACETATE (UNII: 5K47SSQ51G)  
RICE GERM (UNII: 7N2B70SFEZ)  
NIGELLA SATIVA SEED (UNII: 4LVZ0Z0ITT)  



YENSA Beauty, LLC

NIGELLA SATIVA SEED (UNII: 4LVZ0Z0ITT)  
CAPRYLYL GLYCOL (UNII: 00YIU5438U)  
LAVENDER OIL (UNII: ZBP1YXW0H8)  
LINALOOL (UNII: D81QY6I88E)  
LIMONENE, (+)- (UNII: GFD7C86Q1W)  
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)  
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE (UNII: C9H2L21V7U)  
ARBUTIN (UNII: C5INA23HXF)  
GERANIOL (UNII: L837108USY)  
ACETYL HEXAPEPTIDE-8 (UNII: L4EL31FWIL)  
SYNTHETIC WAX (1200 MW) (UNII: Q3Z4BCH099)  
HYDROGENATED POLYISOBUTENE (450 MW) (UNII: 7YR4ZFS62E)  
BERGAMOT OIL (UNII: 39W1PKE3JI)  
BETA-CARYOPHYLLENE (UNII: BHW853AU9H)  
ADENOSINE (UNII: K72T3FS567)  
PENTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 50C1307PZG)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:72782-116-

30 1 in 1 BOX 07/01/2025

1 30 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M020 07/01/2025

Labeler - YENSA Beauty, LLC (116389772)
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